U Mark O. Marini
RG&E Director - Regulatory

'NYSEG

January 24, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess

Secretary

New York State Public Service Commission
Three Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re:  Addendum 1 to Purchase Power Agreement
Between New York State Electric & Gas Corporation and
Cornell University.

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Pursuant to Public Service Law §110, subdivision 4, New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
(“NYSEG” or “Company”) hereby submits for filing with the Commission Addendum 1 to a
previously-filed Power Purchase Agreement (“Agreement”) between NYSEG and Cornell
University (“Cornell™).

Pursuant to the Addendum 1 Agreement, NYSEG agrees to purchase a portion of the electric
energy from an electric generating facility operated by Cornell on the Cornell University
campus. The dates and terms of the Addendum 1 Agreement are noted below:

Addendum 1 — extends 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2018

Enclosed is a copy of the Addendum 1 Agreement.
Respectfully submitted,

Mark O. Marini

Attachment

CC: P. Fox (NYSEG/RGE)
M. Dolan (NYSEG/RGE)

89 East Avenue, Rochester, NY 14649-0001
Telephone 585.771.4692, Cell 585.750.1666
www.nyseg.com, www.rge.com, mark_marini@rge.com

An equal opportunity employer




Contract No. 2018-1Cornell
Superseding Contract No. 2017-1Cornell

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
With

Cornell University

Type of contract: Purchase (Energy - Capacity)
Term: 01/01/2018 — 12/31/2018

Date of Execution (Signed off Internally): 01/10130
Date Effective: 01/01/2018

Types of Contracts

-- Electric -- -- Gas --
Purchase (Energy - Capacity) Purchase:
Independent Power Producer Short Term LessXhaear
Sale (Energy - Capacity) Intermediate leérg
Interchange Long Term Ovefears
Interconnect Spot Purchase
Wheeling Sale

Capacity Assigmrne

Transportation



ADDENDUM 1 TO PO%PURCHASE AGREEMENT
New York State Electric 8 Gas Corporation and Cornell University

This Addendum 1 (the "Addendum 1") effective ag of Januari 1, 2018 (the "Addenduym 1
Effective Date") is issued under and su %e\:(nents the Power Purchase Agreement between New
York State Electric & Gas Corporation ("NYSEG") and Cornell University with an effective date
of January 1, 2017 (the "Agreement").

If there i% a conflict between the terms and conditions stated in this Addendum 1 and the Agreemetit,
the tenms and conditions in this Addendum 1 shall gover. All capitalized terms used herein and not
otherwise defined shall have the same meaning given-them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Agresment expires on December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire by way of mutual written agreement to amend the Agreement to
extend the term.

NOW, THEREFORE, NYSEG and Comell University agree as follows:
-1, ARTICLE 1, TERM is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: -

ARTICLE 1. TERM
1. This Agreement shall become effective on J amxa?( 1,2018 at 12:01 AM (the "Effective
Date™), and this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until 11:59 PM on
December 31, 2018 unless sooner terminated in accordance with the terms hereof.

2. All other tetms and conditions of the Agreemeht,shall remain unchanged and in full force

and effect.
Accepted by , ~ Accepted by:
New York State Electric & Gas Cornell University
Corporation
. "\ .
By: __ (4“7{ ( ,,,,,,,,, By: ]!OV‘O“\' S NERN
] - N S : -
Namie: Joseph J. Svia ; Name; Joanne DeStefano
Title: Vice President. Controller and Treasurer Title: Executive Vice President
Date: 1/8/18 Date: 1[10[18

Title: _President and CEO
Date: .y Jio )18




